MAY. 12. 1999 1:03PM 4NU 05-14-19	NO. 0193—P. 2
	Person and Statement Collect
To the Honomble Commissioner of Patents and 10100049	Q nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying purry(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Name: Nabi	Name: NationsBank, N.A., as Agent
Internal Address: 5800 Park Commerce Boulevard, N.W.	Internal Address: Street Address: GUU Peachtree, N.W.
City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33487	City: Atlanta Siete: GA ZIP: 30308
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	□ Individual(s)
General Partnership	citizenship Association a national banking association
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 11-30-98	□ Limited
Assignment	Pertnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other
Execution Date: June 16, 1992	-
	If assignae is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	To Mandama de organismo No. (c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(a)
See attached Schedule I Additional numbers at	See attached Schedule II
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conserning document	6. Total number of applications and
should he mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Peter Nils Raylor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5 Fee will be
Inemal	I □ Enclosed non-lited from I
Address: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	11/30/98 per
	8. Deposit account number: Margaret LaSalls Assignment Divisio
*	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street	
Address:One International Place	
	615E
Booken as Mr. em 00110	-05
City: Boston Sute: MA ZIP: 02110-	1007 007
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE F.C.
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is foregoing.	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE

ADDENDUM TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

3. Nature of Conveyance:

A corrective security agreement to correct the brief from an assignment to the security agreement filed on November 5, 1997 and recorded on Reel 1650, Frame 0946.

SCHEDULET

Pending Application Trademark Scrial No. QC-HIV NABI 74/075,899 and design SERO-HBV 75/234,254 SERO-HCV 75/234/255 **VIROSURE** 75/099,504 NEOGAM 75/096.041 NEUTRAGAM 75,095,709 STAPHVAX 74/521,700 STAPLIGAM

74/521,600

SCHEDULE II

<u>Frademark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Dato Registered</u>
QC-IIIV	1.699,699	7/1/92
VIROCHHQC	2.064.314	5/27/97
SERO-UIV	1.690.943	6/2/92
PERFORMANCE PLUS	1,842,155	6/28/94
BIOMEDICAL CENTER THE HUMAN TOUCH	1,835.840	5/10/94
CRYPTOGRAM	2.018.024	11/19/96
UVB and design	1-970,244	4/23/96
HYPERVAX-	1.970.241	4/23/96
HYPERGAM+	2,014.002	11/5/96
NORMLCERA-PLUS	1.698.271	6/30/92
PEDI-PAK	1.453.101	8/18/87
HEPRIA B	1,061,473	3/22/77
H-BIG	1.060.588	3/8/77
NABI and design (sphere in cube)	1.477.531	2/23/88
NABI and design	1,478,235	3/1/88
NABI THE QUALITY SOURCE and design (sphere in cube)	1.767.141	4/27/93

TKICIO A MITO OP A

MAY, 12, 1999 1:04PM 4NUTTER, MCCLENNEN	NO. 0193 P. 6002 11/5/97
	JEL: U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	HEL: U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 151- 40.00 Toloroge Office 151- 40.00 Toloroge Office 151- 151- 151- 151- 151- 151- 151- 151
Tab settings = = > T	565505 Value attached original documents or copy mereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les);	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NABI	Name: NationsRank, N.A., as Agenc
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Dumited Partnership	Street Address: 600 Penchtren Street, N.E.
Toporation-State - De Laure re	City: Atlanta Siale: GA ZIP: 30308
O Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ct Yes ICS No	O individual(s) chizenship Ox Association a macional banking association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership. Umited Partnership
23 Assignment - See attached, Q Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Other Other	G. Coner
	If exaging is not standard in the United States, a demonitorepresentative designs for to standard;
Execution Date: September 12 1997	(Controller Augi be a superate designed for assignment Assigned come(s) & especial (s) assigned for assignment
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(e)
See Schedulo 1 attached hereto.	See Schedule 11 attached hereto.
Addional numbers at	Listred† 3 Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Judy Azzolasi	
internal Address: Nuncon & Williams	7. Total loe (37 CFR 3.41)
·	© Enclosed
NationsBank Plaza	,
Suite 4100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Penchtrer Street N.F.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: At Luncu State: GA ZIP: 30308	
Oly	(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deglight scored)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	alion is true and correct and any attached copy is a line copy of
the original document.	
Name of Person Signing	Sofewa Date
	some drest standarders and decument:
Mall documents to be recorded with: Commissioner of Palents & Tr	required coveratment information in:
Weshington	OC 20221 CRAIDRAMAR 35 55
•	181001 - 650 1050 AND DOOR SEE

R10 U. 1650 PRAMIE 0946

SCHEDULET

Trademark	Pending Application Serial No.
QC-HIV NABI and design	74/075.899
SERO-HBV	75/234,254
SERO-HCV	75/234/255
VIROSURE	75/099.504
NEOGAM	75/096.041
NEUTRAGAM	75,095,709
STAPHVAX	74/521,700
STAPHGAM	74/521,600

SCHEDULE II

<u>l'rademark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
QC-HIV	1,699,699	7/7/92
VIROCHEQC	2.064.314	5/27/97
SERO-HIV	1.690.943	6/2/92
PERFORMANCE PLUS	1,842,155	6/28/94
BIOMEDICAL CENTER THE HUMAN TOUCH	1,835.840	5/10/94
CRYPTOGRAM	2.018.024	11/19/96
UVB and design	1_970,244	4/23/96
HYPERVAX-	1.970,241	4/23/96
HYPERGAM+	2,014.002	11/5/96
NORMLCERA-PLUS	1.698.271	6/30/92
PEDI-PAK	1.453.101	8/18/87
HEPRIA B	1.061.473	3/22/77
H-BIG	1,060.588	3/8/77
NABI and design (sphere in cube)	1.477.531	2/23/88
NABI and design	1,478,235	3/1/88
NABITHE QUALITY SOURCE and design (sphere in cube)	1,767,141	4:27/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0948

(T),SREIDS, V7)

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

WHEREAS, NABI, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using marks which are the subject of registrations or pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A, and certain other trademarks, trademarks and registrations and applications for registration thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement"), between the Assignor, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and NationsBank, N.A., as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Lenders have, on the date hereof, made or agreed to make certain loans to the Assignor and may, from time to time hereafter, make additional loans to the Assignor, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Agent, and to grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) trademarks (including service marks), trade names and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks,
 - (b) licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor,
 - (c) renewals thereof,
- (d) income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past and future infringements thereof,
- (c) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing.

TRADEMARK RFEL: 1650 FRAME: 0949

- (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (g) all proceeds of and accessions to any and all of the foregoing, to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Assignor is required under the Loan Agreement to grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Agent, and grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on, the Trademark Collateral as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the assignment of and security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of September 12, 1997.

NABI

[Corporate Seal]

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

2 REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0950

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 12th day of September, 1997, before me personally came Alfred J. Fernandez, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Sei ior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of NABI, the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his thereto by like order.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

AZZO GEORGA COBB COUNTY

My Commission Expires 217,20

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0951

SCHEDULE A (Trademarks)

NABI (formerly known as North American Biologicals, Inc.) TABLE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

			The state of the s
Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Goods and Class
QC-HIV	United States	Registered 7/7/92 Registration No. 1,699,699 (use is subject to restrictions on use per agreement with Ciba-Corning)	Antibody control sera for use in quality control and standardization of antibody tests fir HIV-1 in International Class 5
QC-HIV NABI and design	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 74/075,899	Packaging and literature in International Class 1
AIISOCHEÓC	United States	Registered 5/27/97 Registration No. 2,064,314	Antibody control scra for use in quality control and standardization of antibody tests for HBSAG, anti-HCV, anti-HBV, anti-HIV- 1, anti-HIV-2, and anti-HTLV-1 for use in laboratory testing as a run control for all EIA blood bank testing in International Class 5
SERO-HBV	United States	Pending application Serial No. 75/234,254	Proficiency testing panels utilizing a unique series of specimens drawn from a single donor during the period of HBV seroconversion in International Class 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0952

SPRO-HCV	United States	Pending application Serial No. 75/234,255	Proficiency testing panels utilizing a unique series of specimens drawn from a single donor during the period of HCV seroconversion in International Class 5
SERO-HIV	United States	Supplemental (as opposed to Principal) Register Registered 6/2/92 Registration No. 1,690,943	Antibody control sera for use in quality control and standardization of antibody test for HIV-1 in International Class 5
VIROSURE	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 75/099,504	Medical diagnostic preparations, namely antibody/antigen control sera for use in quality control and standardization of tests for markers, namely HBSAG, anti-HCV, anti-HBV, anti-HIV-1, anti-HTV-2, and anti-HTLV-1 for use in laboratory testing as a run control for all immunoassay blood bank testing in International Class 5

NEOGAM	United States	Pending Application Scrial No. 75/096,041 (Subject to an Opposition)	Pharmaceutical preparation for the prevention and treatment of early and late onset neonatal sepsis, meningitis and pneumonia in Int'1 Cl. 5
NEUTRAGAM	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 75/095,709	Antiviral antibody preparations for the treatment of hepatitis, infection by horpes viruses and infection by HIV in Int'l Cl. 5
STAPHVAX	United States	Pending Application Scrial No. 74/521,700	Vaccines for human and animal use to prevent staphylococcal infections in Int'l Cl. 5
STAPHGAM	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 74/521,600	Pharmaceutical preparations, namely a specific antibody preparation to protect against staphylococcal infections in Int'l C1. 5
PERFORMANCE PLUS	United States	Registered 6/28/94 Registration No. 1,842,155	Blood collection services in Int'l Cl. 42
BIOMEDICAL CENTER THE HUMAN TOUCH	United States	Registered 5/10/94 Registration No. 1,835,840	Blood collection services in Int'l Cl. 42

CRYPTOGRAM	United States	Registered 11/19/96 Registration No. 2,018,024	Immunoglobulin preparation for treatment of diarrhea associated with cryptosporidium infection in Int'l Cl. 5
UVB and design	United States	Registered 4/23/96 Registration No. 1,970,244	Hyperimmune intervenous immunglobulins and vaccines used in the prevention and treatment of sepsis and infectious diseases associated with cystic fibrosis, cryptosporidiosis, cytomegalovirus, hepatitis B, varicella-zoster and HIV in Int'l Cl. 5
HYPERVAX+	United States	Registered 4/23/96 Registration No. 1,970,241	Immunological vaccine preparations in Int'l Cl. 5
HYPERGAM+	United States	Registered 11/5/96 Registration No. 2,014,002	Hyperimmune intravenous immunoglobulin preparation in Int'l Cl. 5
NORMLCERA- PLUS	United States	Registered 6/30/92 Registration No. 1,698,271	Negative control sera for use in human lymphocyte typing in Int'l Cl. 5

PEDI-PAK	United States	Registered 8/18/87 Registration No. 1,453,101	Sterile, disposable plastic blood transfer packages used to divide and transfuse units of blood to pediatric patients in Int'l Cl. 10
HEPRIA B	United States	Registered 3/22/77 Registration No. 1,061,473	Laboratory reagent used to detect Hepatitis B in Int'1 Cl. 1
AUTOPLEX (Assignment from Baxter has been filed; awaiting confirmation)	United States	Registered 12/15/81 Registration No. 1,181,814	Anti-inhibitor coagulant complex in Int'l Cl. 5
Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Goods and Class
H-BIG	United States	Registered 3/8/77 Registration No. 1,060,588	Blood fraction for prophylaxis of hepatitis in International Class 5
NABI and design			ſ [
(sphere in cube)	United States	Registered 2/23/88 Registration No. 1.477,531	Blood collecting and processing containers, International Class
	United States United States	2/23/88 Registration No.	processing containers, International Class

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (Trademarks)

STATE OF GEORGIA)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

WHEREAS, NABI, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, 1 sed and is using marks which are the subject of registrations or pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A, and certain other trademarks, tradenames and registrations and applications for registration thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement"), between the Assignor, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and NationsBank, N.A., as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Lenders have, on the date hereof, made or agreed to make certain loans to the Assignor and may, from time to time hereafter, make additional loans to the Assignor, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Agent, and to grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien on, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) trademarks (including service marks), trade names and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks,
 - (b) licenses of the foregoing, whether as licensee or licensor,
 - (c) renewals thereof,
- (d) income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past and future infringements thereof,
- (e) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0957

- (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (g) all proceeds of and accessions to any and all of the foregoing, to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Assignor is required under the Loan Agreement to grant to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien in, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Agent, and grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien on, the Trademark Collateral as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the assignment of and security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of September 12, 1997.

NABI

[Corporate Seal]

Alfred Jernandez

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0958

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 12th day of September, 1997, before me personally came Alfred J. Fernandez, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Senir r Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of NABI, the corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his thereto by like order.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

STORMAN OF ORDER

My Commission Expires 2001

3 TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0959

SCHEDULE A (Trademarks)

NABI (formerly known as North American Biologicals, Inc.) TABLE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Goods and Class
QC-IIIV	United States	Registered 7/7/92 Registration No. 1,699,699 (use is subject to restrictions on use per agreement with Ciba-Corning)	Antibody con trol sera for use in quality control and standardization of antibody tests fir HIV-1 in International Class 5
QC-HIV NABI and design	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 74/075,899	Packaging and literature in International Class 1
VIROCHEQC	United States	Registered 5/27/97 Registration No. 2,064,314	Antibody control scra for use in quality control and standardization of antibody tests for HBSAG, anti-HCV, ami-HBV, anti-HIV- 1, anti-HIV-2, and anti-HTLV-1 for use in laboratory testing as a run control for all EIA blood bank testing in International Class 5
SERO-HBV	United States	Pending application Serial No. 75/234,254	Proficiency testing panels utilizing a unique series of specimens drawn from a single donor during the period of HBV seroconversion in International Class 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1650 FRAME: 0960

SERO-HCV	United States	Pending application Serial No. 75/234,255	Proficiency testing panels utilizing a unique series of specimens drawn from a single donor during the period of HCV seroconven ion in International Class 5
SERO-HIV	United States	Supplemental (as opposed to Principal) Register Registered 6/2/92 Registration No. 1,690,943	Antibody control sera for use in quality control and standardization of antibody test for HIV-1 in International Class 5
VIROSURE	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 75/099,504	Medical diagnostic preparations, namely antibody/antigen control sera for use in quality control and standardization of tests for markers, namely HBSAG, anti-HCV, anti-HBV, anti-HIV-1, anti-HTV-2, and anti-HTLV-1 for use in laboratory testing as a run control for all immunoassay blood bank testing in International Class 5

NEOGAM	United States	Pending Application Scrial No. 75/096,041 (Subject to an Opposition)	Pharmaceutical preparation for the prevention and treatment of early and late onset neonatal sepsis, meningitis and pneumonia in Int'l Cl. 5
NEUTRAGAM	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 75/095,709	Antiviral antibody preparations for the treatment of bepatitis, infection by herpes viruses and infection by HIV in Int'l Cl. 5
STAPHVAX	United States	Pending Application Scrial No. 74/521,700	Vaccines for human and animal use to prevent staphylococcal infections in Int'1 Cl. 5
STAPHGAM	United States	Pending Application Serial No. 74/521,600	Pharmaceutical preparations, namely a specific antibody preparation to protect against staphylococcal infections in Int'I Cl. 5
PERFORMANCE PLUS	United States	Registered 6/28/94 Registration No. 1,842,155	Blood collection services in Int'l Cl. 42
BIOMEDICAL CENTER THE HUMAN TOUCH	United States	Registered 5/10/94 Registration No. 1,835,840	Blood collection services in Int'l Cl. 42

CRYPTOGRAM	United States	Registered 11/19/96 Registration No. 2,018,024	Immunoglobulin preparation for treatment of diarrhea associated with cryptosporidium infection in Int'l C !.
UVB and design	United States	Registered 4/23/96 Registration No. 1,970,244	Hyperimmune intervenous immunglobulins and vaccines used in the prevention and treatment of sepsis and infectious diseases associated with cystic fibrosis, cryptosporidiosis, cytomegalovirus, hepatitis B, varicella-zoster and HIV in Int'l Cl. 5
HYPERVAX+	United States	Registered 4/23/96 Registration No. 1,970,241	Immunological vaccine preparations in Int'l Cl. 5
HYPERGAM+	United States	Registered 11/5/96 Registration No. 2,014,002	Hyperimmune intravenous immunoglobulin preparation in Int'l CI. 5
NORMLCERA- PLUS	United States	Registered 6/30/92 Registration No. 1,698,271	Negative control sera for use in human lymphocyte typing in Int'l Cl. 5

PEDI-PAK	United States	Registered 8/18/87 Registration No. 1,453,101	Sterile, disposable plastic blood transfer packages used to divide and transfuse units of blood to pediatric patients in Int'l Cl. 10
HEPRIA B	United States	Registered 3/22/77 Registration No. 1,061,473	Laboratory reage a used to detect Hepatitis B in Int'l Cl. 1
AUTOPLEX (Assignment from Baxter has been filed; awaiting confirmation)	United States	Registered 12/15/81 Registration No. 1,181,814	Anti-inhibitor coagulant complex in Int'l Cl. 5

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Goods and Class
H-BIG	United States	Registered 3/8/77 Registration No. 1,060,588	Blood fraction for prophylaxis of hepatitis in International Class 5
NABI and design (sphere in cube)	United States	Registered 2/23/88 Registration No. 1,477,531	Blood collecting and processing containers, International Class
NABI and design	United States	Registered 3/1/88 Registration No. 1,478,235	Serum and plasma in International Class 5
NABI THE QUALITY SOURCE and design (sphere in cube)	United States	Registered 4/27/93 Registration No. 1,767,141	Blood plasma and serum in International Class 5

RECORDED: 11/05/1997 REEL; 1650 FRAME; 0964

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/1998 REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0389